**Florida Crosstabs **

1. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?
(If undecided) As of today, do you lean more toward Clinton or Trump-?

FLORIDA LIKELY VOTERS. .. it ittt it ittt iie it eneennns

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 47% 9% 94% 39% 36% 56% 39% 33%
Trump 47 88 4 48 58 36 56 61
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 1 - 4 1 2 2 2
DK/NA 5 2 1 9 5 5 3 4
WHITE.....
Men Wom Wht NonWht
Clinton 26% 45% 36% 67%
Trump 71 47 59 25
SMONE ELSE (VOL) - 4 2 1
DK/NA 3 4 3 6
PARTY IDENTIFICATION. ..t i titeeeeeennnnn
REPUBLICAN DEMOCRAT. . INDEPENDENT Mltry
Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom HsH1d
Clinton 7% 11% 90% 96% 33% 46% 37%
Trump 90 85 10 2 54 40 60
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 1 - - 2 7 -
DK/NA 2 4 - 2 11 7 3

2. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were

Hillary Clinton the Democrat, Donald Trump the Republican, Gary Johnson the Libertarian,
and Jill Stein the Green party candidate, for whom would you vote? (If undecided) As of
today, do you lean more toward Clinton, Trump, Stein, or Johnson?

FLORIDA LIKELY VOTERS. ..t ittt ittt it iiiii e i

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 43% 8% 89% 36% 33% 52% 37% 29%
Trump 43 84 4 41 53 34 49 57
Johnson 8 7 3 14 9 8 10 8
Stein 2 - 3 2 3 2 2 3
SMONE ELSE (VOL) - - - - 1 -
DK/NA 1 4 2 2
WHITE.....
Men Wom Wht NonWht
Clinton 22% 43% 33% 64%
Trump 64 43 53 24
Johnson 9 9 9 6
Stein 3
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 - - -
DK/NA 1 4 2 5



